
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3850

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9
TH

AUGUST, 2016/SHRAVANA 18, 1938 (SAKA)


POLICE STATIONS


†3850.  SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of police stations brought under the Crime and Criminal Tracking Network and Systems (CCTNS) Project in the country,

State-wise;


(b) whether some States have not joined this project and if so, the reasons therefor; and


(c) the steps taken by the Government for implementation of the project in all the States at the earliest?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) State/UT wise details of the Police Stations covered under the CCTNS project are at Annexure-I. Out of14999 Police Stations 12665 are using the CCTNS application software for updating crime related data to the system.


...2/


-2-

L.S.U.S.Q.NO.3850.FOR 09.08.2016


(b) The states of Bihar and Rajasthan, which are encountering delays in engaging their Systems Integrators are at present not using CCTNS software application.


(c) The project is being regularly monitored in co-ordination with States/UTs, system integrators and implementing partners, with a view to meet the implementation schedule of March, 2017.
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PAGE 1/1 OF ANNEXURE – I
L.S.US.Q.NO. 3850 FOR 09.08.2016


S.NO. States/UTs
Total No. of Police Stations
(PS) covered under CCTNS No of PSs using CCTNS Software

1 2 3 4

1 A&N Islands 23 22

2 Andhra Pradesh 1011 1011

3 Arunachal Pradesh 88 66

4 Assam 348 312

5 Bihar 894 0

6 Chandigarh 17 11

7 Chhattisgarh 432 419

8 DD & DNH 5 5

9 Delhi 190 190

10 Goa* 41 27

11 Gujarat 621 600

12 Haryana 294 292

13 Himachal Pradesh 125 118

14 J & K 215 126

15 Jharkhand 429 429

16 Karnataka 975 975

17 Kerala 509 481

18 Lakshadweep 13 13

19 Madhya Pradesh 1019 1019

20 Maharashtra 1054 1051

21 Manipur 101 101

22 Meghalaya 44 39

23 Mizoram 41 40

24 Nagaland 73 48

25 Odisha 581 556

26 Puducherry 52 48

27 Punjab 401 399

28 Rajasthan* 863 0

29 Sikkim 27 27

30 Tamil Nadu 1482 1482

31 Telangana 709 709

32 Tripura 80 80

33 Uttar Pradesh 1528 1528

34 Uttarakhand 153 153

35 West Bengal 561 288

  Total 14999 12665
*Information not received from Goa and Rajasthan. Hence , the information taken from previous Pragati Report.


********

